Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor - Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

February 24, 1999

Mr. Robert Allen
Wearhouse Cleaners

3435 University Boulevard
Jacksonville, Florida 32277

Re: Facility No.: 0310476
Dear Mr. Allen:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the halogenated
solvent degreasers facility that you submitted on Feburary 18, 1999,

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities
using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable between January
15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V
general permit. '

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FL, 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment,
of if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the
District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Ms. Lori Tilley, Duval County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper. . ’
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Bowman, Sandy

From: Bill Coffman [COFFMAN@coj.net]
Sent:  Tuesday, July 06, 2004 2:52 PM
To: Bowman, Sandy.

Subject: Dry Cleaners

Sandy the following Facilities should be marked inactive
as they are either now drop sites , closed or no longer using perc.

The following are now drop sites.

0310400
0310362
0310364
0310367
0310484
0310474
0310461
0310416
0310370
0310410
0310495
0310365
0310446
0310435
0310411

The following sites are closed.
0310498
0310481
0310502
0310391
0310490
0310412
0310476

The following sites are no longer using perchloroethylene.

0310417
0310371

I am still working on the list so please bear with me.We are
trying to be certain that these facilities are actually out of business and have not just moved. If I can be of any assistance Please
call,

Thanks Bill COffman

7/7/2004



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

®
I. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner): % ':‘n
, e @ «
3 % 2
2. Site Name (For example, piant name or number): EX 3 ” ((4
. )
WE#RHgus & ([ J6mnEnS %%% <
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number: ) 9%
©

4. Facility Location:
Street Address: 243 S vwiv- 4@/‘—/9, J

City: 7A¢“~—SWV‘/‘ Y/ Pt County: Dw/ﬂ / ZipCode: 3

5. Facility Identification Number (DEP Use):

D310 47 b

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official™

/}2,/5 ST AL (EN ( ;’)ﬂ—’”)

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: .
Street Address: ¢3S Umvw B/ ~

City: 9 A County: D vA / ZipCode: 92277
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (90 ) 7%5 - 00§ Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Titie of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
- Effective: 6-25-96 .



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Z Machine Control Machine Control Machine Contro}
é\/p Kfmﬁ Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID [Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
June 78 Qs 8
Dry-t0-Dry Unit ! J \L .
(1) w/ ref. condenser et 98] Jave 9
{2) w/ carbon adsorber ' ’
(3) w/ no controls
[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
[Drver Unit

{7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]

(¢) No control devices are required to be installed | |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

L70 Jelloss st pfyur b/ o S gAllons A movths

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [ y ] months ,
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: New store: | X ] Did not keep records: | J

3. What is the facility’s source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.) )

Existing small area source | ) New small area source [ X |
Existing large area source | } New large area source I )
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part I of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber I ] Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source A
Refrigerated condenser [ X< ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the foliowing
exemption criteria or that no such units exislf on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298

boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ & ]
No such units on-site [ )

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
{a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
7<(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
A ?<(c) Refrigeraied condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitorihg
(e) Instrument calibration

7( (f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

GLLFEE

DEP Form No. 62-215.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ ZE ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 1] of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS (:6
TITLE V GENERALPERMIT % % ° o

q/‘ 7. ({\
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ﬁ COMPLAD?E@SCO Y &

O
RE-INSPECTION a < 2

aws m# O3/0%¥2p _ vate: 6é7/7 7 TME v /0/5" toe our. 435

FaciLITY Name: __WAT Hpuse  Ckaves

FACILITY LOCATION: ___ 3F3S  Un vecs 4y Jjud. M.
Jockswvlle  FL 52277

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : L2 bect i PHONE: 0¥ 7¥S=p0S2-

CONTACT NAME: )(PVLL PHONE: , g‘o../lm&

|PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropniate box)
1. New facility noufied DARM 30 days pnor to starmup \ﬂ :
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit d

[PART II: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: Q No notificaticn form
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al
: 1. Existing smail area source a 2. New smail area source ﬂ
dry-to-dry only. x < 140 galnr dry-to-drv only, x < 140 gai/vr
transter oniy, x < 200 gal/yt transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both tvpes. x < 140 gal/yr both types. x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing iarge area source d 4. New iarge area source a
dry-to-drv only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/ivr drv-to-drv oniv, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer oniy, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/vr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gaint
both types. 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both tvpes, 140 < x < 1,800 galiyt
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification yIY AN Can not determune
If no. please check the appropnate classificaton:
a facility quaiified for a general permut as number above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a generai permut
B. The towal quanuty of perchloroethylene perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this drv cleaning
facility was galions.




Best Available Copy

|PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS I

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ﬁY UN an/a
aN aN/a

Examining the containers for leakage?
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

EalE i I o

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior 1o disposai?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specificatons?

[ PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS l
In Part II-A:

" If classification 1 has been checked. no controis are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked. the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked. the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (compiete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked. the machine shouid be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(compiete A and B below). °

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls’ ?@ N 5

2. Equipped dry-to~dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venung system? yY aN ON/aA

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? %\’ aN anNva

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay ’7’61

5. Repaired or adiusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
venfyving that the cooiant had been completelv charged? \%)’ QN




Best Available Copy

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser focated

oa dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? dy aN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? dy aN OnA
Is the tbmpemtune differential equai to or greater than 20° F? ay aN ana
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drving cycie while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Qy aN ana

Is the perc concentration equal to or jess than 100 ppm?

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations 1s at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend. contracuon.
or expansion: is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend. contracuon.

or expansion: and downstream from no other iniet? ay ON QON/A |

Qy aN ana (
{
|

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reciaimers. and washers) with individual

condenser coils? ay aN aNa

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay aN aNa

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? XY aN
2. Maintained roiling monthly total of perc consumption? W aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair rcports for the following: :
a. documentauon of ieaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or: ﬁx ON ON/A '
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days ‘
and parts installed wiin 5 days of receipt? Qy aON aN/a }
4. Maintained calibration data? or appitcable direct reading insiruments) ay oN Hwa ;
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON ﬂ\I/A i
6. Maintained sunup/shutdowrymalfunction plan? ?(Y aN |
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay ay Yva |
Probiem corrected? ay ON WA |
8. Maintained compliance plan. if applicable? ay On y(\I/A :

M o mmd OYIYLEION™




Best Available Copy

UPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ]
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for smail sources. bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? : W
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay 7&
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections. fittings,

couplings, and valves ?‘Y aN ON/A Muck cookers \FfY aON aN/A
Door gaskets and seating ﬁ(Y aN aN/A Stills ‘}nY ON aN/A
Filter gaskets and seating Y ON Owva Exhaust dampers QY aN A
Pumps ' ®Y ON aN/A Diverter valves ?Q AN ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers dY aN ONA Cartndge filter housings 7é.Y ON ON/A |
Water separators ‘ﬁY aN ON/A '

4. Which method of detecuon is used bv the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) ﬁ
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) ‘ﬁ
Odor (noticeable perc odor) ‘w
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector Qa
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: W/A

a. Capabie of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? 1Y ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID oniv)? Yy ON |
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis’ ay aN ‘
d. Keptn a cican and secure area when not in use? ay 4N |
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric oniy)? ay OGN

ﬂ/e’f‘z Winte ‘ 2429 / ?7

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date ot Inspecuon

Mavel,, 2000
r s >1znarure Approximate Date of Next inspection




{ ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: |




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL $  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION | |

TIME IN: / J/5 TIME OUT: N3S awsor. O304 70

TYPE OF FACILITY: ¥erc. D{y g yes .

FACILITY NAME; Wear Hovce  (lpanes DATE: 3/29 /79

FACILITY LOCATION:  Z2¥35S  (hnivers, t7 Bva. M. '
Tockrow it Py = 22277

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _ YZ Obert- ZNen PHONE NUMBER._ 0¥~ 7¥5-00S Z-

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
‘compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

g Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

D po_ Josk /0/‘7' s Co. pill bogin P U5 Coferde

O Coclrsar Fompt fog Lt it R0uit) begin  vse Lodenclen

COMMENTS:

The Annual Cdmpliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESM NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: /Mo WCL\,) 2000
o (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Jéf 1£ W inter

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: %ﬂw //M-Z' PHONE NUMBER: 7Y éj’o—gygj‘ Y
, / Jof L

Page Revised 10/96




N

amsm# O3/ 0% 0 ' Reviscd 10/10/9¢

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: Wear Hovse Cleaiers DATE: 7(22/% |
FACILITY LOCATION: 2425 Ulm'l/(/!/-/;v Yvd. N
Tackron vitle, £ 32277

Annual Reporting Period: J:)M 19 Zi TO /?NCA ;\)7 Z 19?7

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP
62-213.300, Flerida Administrative Code (F.A_C.), during the period covered by this statement. DYES (0]

If NO, compiete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the generai permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporung period stated above:

{/é) Mo Jeak /49 Y Y
Exact period of non-compiiance: from O/Q/M‘L ) /7?? to Mﬂch' ??7/ /ﬁ? '
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: ]&.5)/0‘1}/’6(4 54;0‘[ witl 57%2 (/g"‘: bi &/a:. ot

Method used to demonstrate compliance: &’"")IQC# 21

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporung period stated above:

50c) app Condenrsar tesug for
Exact period of non-compliance: from j&h& Z /ﬁj to Mﬁ/‘*jl 27/ /777
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: )20 U/'// 5M UI'~‘:9 &/&AC—(L/‘

Method used to demonstrate compliance: )Zﬂ ’ A«S/c(_f,'oq )

As the responsible officici. [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are rue, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchioroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages o/ purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gaiions per vear jor dry-to drv facilities or i,800 galions per
year jor transfer or combination Jaeitilies

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _ BENT ﬂ/v“Hc‘r) /m i/z/f

Name (Please Print) Vngnaturc /" Date

*This form 1s made avaiiable to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compiiance cerufication requiremsnts. It is at the

discreuon of the responsicie official to use this form. -
Page ! of Z :




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ﬂ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY }

RE-INSPECTION 0 Y

aws w0307 vate: Z//é/ 240 e : /0 20 Tive ou: R Bl
FACILITY NAME: \A}Qdf /70() Se e/édWij

FACILITY LOCATION: ?9‘35 Uh/’b@f.f/ty K/:/c‘. A

Tact sovvitle, £ 22277

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : ﬁ)éeff' Hllen PHONE: Y0¥— 745 -005 2

CONTACT NAME:

PHONE:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

| PART II: CLASSIFICATION ]
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: U No notification form
(check appropriate box) U Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.
1. Existing small area source g

2. New small area source M
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr 7;)
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr o

both tvpes, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr =] TT
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/92 (é % ﬁ
o O, = ¥l

3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source 2 > - e

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,10p,gal/yr ¢

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 ﬁl%g‘ %E <
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/ﬁr % S T
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91¥° s, 1
2 ©

5. This is a correct facility classification MY UN UCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
(]

facility qualified for a general permit as number
Q

above
facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantj d
facility was

f perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
gallons.

1of5 Revised 9/15/97



“ PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

I.

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

. Examining the containers for leakage?

2
3.
4

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Oy ON ‘g[N/A

Qy an ﬁN/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1.

2.

In Part I1-A: .

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to PartV.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) '

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? ‘

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

20f5§

ﬁy aN aN/A

‘7!¥DN

‘7{\( ON ON/A
ay ON pN/A

?S(DN

pz(y aN

Revised 9/15/97



1.

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area.source also:

the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drver machines on a weekly basis? Qy
. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay
. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cyvcle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Qy
Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend. contraction,
or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction.
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Qy
Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay
Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay

‘an

QN
aN

N
QN

aN

aN

aN

QN/A
UN/A

aN/A
QaN/A

QaN/A

aN/A

ON/A

|| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

1.
2.
3.

SIS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? \?{'

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days

and parts installed w:in 5 days of receipt?

Qy

Maintained calibration data? or applicable direct reading instruments) ay

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qay

Maintained startup/shutdown-malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

\;(Y
ay
ay

ay

30f5 Revised 9/15/97




| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS N

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair ﬂ
inspection? ‘#X anN I
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ﬁY N
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, I
couplings, and valves ‘#Y aN aN/A Muck cookers ¥Y aN aN/A
Door gaskets and seating - #Y aN AN/A Stills #Y aN AN/A
Filter gaskets and seating ‘#X UN AN/A Exhaust dampers ay AN i\l/A I
Pumps "EFY aN an/a Diverter valves ay an Iﬁ\J/A
Solvent tanks and containers , %Y aN aN/A Cartridge filter housings #X aN aN/A
Water separators Y UN ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) \?\
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) ?\
Odor (noticeable perc odor) ﬂ
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: #N/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ' Qy QN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy UN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ady AN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay UN

jZ'A[ Wip-er 7//4/20710

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
72 M Feb,, 200!
/ %{gpe r’s Signature Approximate Date’of Next Inspection

4 of 5 Revised 9/15/97



ULI)DITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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| AIRS ID#: QQ/OWQ ‘h/d/ Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: \A)éa/ }voU}C é/éﬁmza’ | DATE: Z//QZZOZJB
FACILITY LOCATION: __ 3% 7345~ UM«'WU/ 147 K/{/é. /t/
TJockSomwille, F2. 32277

Annual Reporting Period: Marel, R 7/ 19 ?7 TO Fel. /é/, 8 2000

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES UNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are frue, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based -
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination faeitits % , ,
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _£0g557 Y e -~ Z ///

Name (Please Print) g Signature 7 Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page [ of / .



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL M COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | | RE-INSPECTION |_|

TIME IN: /020  1vEouT: /6O  amsws. 03/ 0 91'7@

TYPE OF FACILITY: __{£(C. Pg} e dire™ ,

FACILITY NAME: wWear hevse Cfedaners paTE. 2/ e/ 2RO

FACILITY LOCATION: 3438 University KEld. M. |
TJhckSonvitl, EL 32277

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ¥olert Al PHONE NUMBER;, V¥~ 745~ 005 2

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
‘compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: :

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Cdmpliance Certification form has been properly certificd and submitted to the inspector. YESM NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Fﬂé L Roo/

MApﬁroximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: .ﬁ/ IA}IVP{'CF

(Plegse Print) R
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: %ﬁw ///W{h PHONE NUMBER: ?07%30 - ? 5/ X %
, / Page _Lof l . B Revised 10/96




Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building ‘
Jeb Bush . : 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement
to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b),
F.A.C. states ""...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,
submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the
requirements of this rule and the general permit." This invoice constitutes the Department's written
notice, as required under the general permit rule. '

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and
staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the
general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and
the detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to:

Title V Air General Permits
Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, F1. 32315-3070

(cut here)

— e — — — — e — — Ot — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —— e S St it i, e G Gt Wi s

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID#0310476
WEARHOUSE CLEANERS
EDWARD NEWSOM

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

3435 UNIVERSITY BLVD N - l(?)rg.:.,:'o7550101000 EO: Al
JACKSONVILLE FL und 20-2-035001
32277 Obj.: 002273
J
S/
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STATE OF FLORIDA

" DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

MS 5510-37550 304000
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE FL 32399-2400
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“U.S. Postal Service,,

FFI

For delivery information visit our website at WWw.usps.comg

CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage

Certified Fee

Retumn Reciept Fée
(Endorsement Reql:.llred)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Req'zlred)

*003 0500 DDOY D14y 3Lp7? |

3435 UNIVERSHT

1HOIH FHL 0L 3d013ANT 30 dOL LV HINOUS 30Vd

!

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

H Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

Total Postaga & Fear 310476001 AG
7T WEARHOUSE CLEANERS

s WARD NEW SOM ]
/ EDW Y BLVD N

JACKSONVILLE, Fi. 3221

1277

___See Reverse for Instructions -

A. Signature
O Agent

X [ Addressee :

B. Received by ( Printed Name}. C. Date of Delivery

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? O Yes

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No '
TO ORTOTRGHTALS
T OWEARHOUSE CLEANEES
CEDWARD NEWSO!
L3435 UNE : 3. Yervice Type
JACKSOMNYILLE, ertified Mail  [J Express Mail
Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
§ \insured Mail O C.0.D.
: 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
S 7003 0500 D004 D144 3kb?

* PS Form 3811, August 2001

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-02-M-1540°



US Postal Service

Alm dmmssimmnm Mmeem o

ROBERT ALLEN

WEARHOUSE CLEANERS

Z 210 bL3 113

Receipt for Certified Mail
TTTT T AIRS ID # 0310476

Fo

3435 UNIVERSITY BLVDN 7). 9 0

JACKSONVILLE FL 32277
Postage $
Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

( PS Form 3800, April 1995

Complete items 1, 2,'and 3. Also complete

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

LIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Cleart) | B. ?7(
- £

Q)

1. Aricle Addressed to:

AIRSID # 0310476 .

WEARHOUSE CLEANERS
ROBERT ALLEN

3435 UNIVERSITY BLVD N
JACKSONVILLE FL 32277

Z 2/0 663//3

O Agent

veryaddress different from item 17 [ Yes
ES, enter delivery address below:

O No

3. Service Type
Certified Mail
Registered

[ tnsured Mail

O Express Mail '

[ Return Receipt for Merchandise

Jc.o.D.

i

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Yés

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

}

|
|
|
|
|
/




Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

ROBERT ALLEN

WEARHOUSE CLEANERS

3435 UNIVERSITY BLVD N
JACKSONVILLE FL 32277

AIRS ID # 0310476

for instructions

SH0QY NENL3Y 40 J_HOIH 3Hl oL

A

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Aiso complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

Print your-name and address.on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

or on the front if space permits.

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

E!dO_IEI/\NE 40 dolL J.V HEMOIJ_S 30\7‘[

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. DaT hvery
: . o~
C. Signature
X - O Agent
Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

| ) - - - .
b “ AIRS ID # 0310476

. WEARHOUSE CLEANERS

| ROBERT ALLEN , .

' 3435 UNIVERSITY BLVD N

' JACKSONVILLE FL 32277

4

i | ’l

D. Is delivery address different from item 1?7 O Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

3. Service Type {

Certified Mail O Express Mail I
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.oD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

Oa Yels

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

2080 0600 __o0ib Y126 (329 |

PS Form 3811, July 1999

|
l
i
I

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789
|




2 094 212 ?7?1

US Postal Service . .
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for International Mail (See reverseL|

AIRS ID # 0310476
WEARHOUSE CLEANERS
ROBERT ALLEN
3435 UNIVERSITY BLVD N
JACKSONVILLE FL 32277

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered
Retumn Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
Postmark or Date

l PS Form 3800, April 1995

1 - :
| SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

[ | Complete ltems 1 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery
item 4'if Restricted Delivery is desired. ) ' I
B Print your name and. address on the reverse

s0 that we can return the card to you. C. Signaty S
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, ’ a A:gem .
or on the front if space permits. O Addressee

7 D. %elivery address different from item 1?2 3 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0310476
WEARHOUSE CLEANERS
ROBERT ALLEN
3435 UNIVERSITY BLVD N “‘ﬁ."-r:
JACKSONVILLE FL 32277 G g
\\f MA ortified Mail [0 Express Mail
I tered O Return Receipt for Merchandise

red Mail O c.o.D.

%ﬁﬂésﬁg‘ed Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes

7@; T

(2. Artlcle Number (Copy from i//ce Iabel)

PS Form 381 1, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-178¢
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U.S. Postal Service .
- CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $ ‘
Certified Fee
Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here
(Endarsement Required)
{Endorsement Required)
Total Postage & Fees | & AIRS 1D # 03 10476

P WEARHOUSE CLEANERS

N
..... 3435 UNIVERSITY BLVDN

LN

o

@

3

-0

ru

3

=

-0

ru

[ Restricted Delivery Fee
o

o

=

o

=

o

03] 3435 UNIVERSIYE B-CC
23 [Cif. jA\CKSONVILLE FL 32277

Finstructions

e e e e

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery
item 4 if Restrioted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
m Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X % \L I ~ O Agent
| oron the front if space permits. Lo Islaaa~— O Addressee
| - D. Is delivery address different from item 17 O Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

C. Signature

AIRSID # 031047
WEARHOUSE CLEANERS °

ROBERT ALLEN
3435 UNIVERSITY BLVD N

JACKSONVILLE FL 32277 3. Service Type
Certified Mail  [J Express Mail
L1 Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
— O Insured Mail O C.0.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

OB BOL LU (§6S 1 ¢ v b

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING N
| | 407150 HAR14 20K
' A ‘ \: .

Please include your AIRS ID# on youf check or money order. This number can be foynd below on your mailing label.

30gs =
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 @—\; rm
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Do NOT Remove Label w ; o —
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

( AIRS ID # 0310476
WEARHOUSE CLEANERS

ROBERT ALLEN

3435 UNIVERSITY BLVD N
JACKSONVILLE FL 32277
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g
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A T S
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Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273
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US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)

Sentin AIRS 1D # 0310476
WEARHOUSE CLEANERS :
ROBERT ALLEN
3435 UNIVERSITY BLVD N
JACKSONVILLE FL, 32277

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Shawing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995
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